

I realize we all make mistakes, including me, but mistakes should not occur on this official County of Mendocino web page.

The Chief Medical Doctor or Deputy should certify facts before they are posted. Accountability is needed

It should be 7 casesS. Not 7 case

It really should read "7 new cases tested positive, now in quarantine"

It is public knowledge that six of these cases are in Round Valley and this information should be posted somewhere

Do the 128 pending test represent contact tracing of the new positive cases

Current COVID-19 Statistics for Mendocino County as of 4/24/2020 at 7p.m.:

4 recovered cases

7 case in isolation

600 Negative Tests

128 Pending Tests

739 Total Tests

<https://www.mendocinocounty.org/community/novel-coronavirus>

Good thing it is not too hot here or we'd have...

<https://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-8255763/Thousands-Californians-flock-open-beaches-despite-Gov-Newsoms-pleas-stay-home.html>

This web site was recommended by a friend who saw it recommended by MD Anderson hospital in Texas, one of the world's best

If the virus goes viral in the community, this is the place to check.

<https://www.uptodate.com/contents/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-epidemiology-virology-clinical-features-diagnosis-and-prevention#H3174740477>